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TRAINING IN AYUSH AND TRADITIONAL MEDICAL METHODS

2553. SHRI SUDHAKAR TUKARAM SHRANGARE:
SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:
SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL:
SHRI DILIP SAIKIA:
SHRIMATI RATHVA GITABEN VAJESINGHBHALI:
SHRI RANJEETSINGH NAIK NIMBALKAR:
SHRI NARANBHAI KACHHADIYA:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish the national institutes to impart modern
training in AYUSH and traditional medical methods across the country including Maharashtra,
Jharkhand, Rajasthan, Gujarat and North-Eastern Region (NER);

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government
to fulfill the need of the residents, State/UT-wise;

() if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the Government has any scheme to include the natural and traditional methods for
diagnosis and treatment of diseases used for a long time in the research work to make the same
more effective; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AYUSH
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a)to (c) No Sir, at present there is no such proposal for establishing new National Institutes
for imparting modern training in Ayush & traditional medical methods. However, 12 National
Institutes are working under the aegis of Ministry of Ayush. These Institutes are imparting

traditional as well as modern medical methods training as per the curriculum prepared by National



Commission of Indian System of Medicine (NCISM) and National Commission of Homoeopathy

(NCH).

(d) & (e) Five Research Councils are working as Autonomous Organizations under the
Ministry of Ayush with a common mandate to initiate, develop, undertake and coordinate scientific

research in fundamental and applied aspects in their respective systems of Ayush medicines.

These five Research Councils are:
1. Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic Sciences (CCRAS)
2. Central Council for Research in Yoga and Naturopathy (CCRYN)
3. Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine (CCRUM)
4. Central Council for Research in Siddha (CCRS)
5. Central Council for Research in Homoeopathy (CCRH)
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